
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT 129 

2.—Earnings of Classified and Exempt Employees of the Federal Government by Month, 
Years Ended Mar. 31,1954 and 1955 

NOTE.—Includes departments, boards, commissions, etc., listed in Table 3 but excludes certain Federal Govern­
ment enterprises, figures for which are given in Table 4. Figures for April 1952-March 1953 are given at p. 113 of the 
1955 Year Book. 

Fiscal Year 
and 

Month 

Total 
Classified 

Exempt 

Prevailing 
Rate Casual Ships' 

Crews 
Total 

Exempt 

Additional 
Overtime Earnings 

Classified Exempt 

1953-54— 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September. 
October 
November 
December. 
January— 
February. . 
March 

1954-55— 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September. 
October . . . 
November. 
December. 
January 
February.. 
March 

30,909,319 
30,879,035 
30,950,340 
31,176,008 
31,334,757 
31,320,201 
31,639,217 
31,881,163 
32,123,778' 
34,756,076' 
34,819,104 
35,075,058 

35,367,522 
35,614,242 
35,895,810 
35,861,032 
35,912,345 
35,866,683 
36,084,397 
36,251,568 
36,389,890 
36,582,958 
36,787,074 
36,884,572 

4,520,126 
4,865,220 
4,610,356 
5,246,002 
4,633,538 
4,874,808 
4,781,767 
4,854,869 
4,798,317 
4,506,934 
4,461,519 
4,301,871 

4,763,497 
4,955,540 
5,139,100 
5,319,656 
5,035,273 
5,257,570 
4,947,181 
5,013,890 
5,205,008 
4,711,135 
4,859,668 
5,091,831 

$ 
1,933,437 
2,000,891 
2,183,216 
2,831,831 
2,604,647 
2,701,864 
2,634,110 
2,355,074 
2,164,051 
2,010,388 
1,961,051 
2,116,765 

2,200,742 
2,257,091 
2,454,458 
2,871,376 
3,241,668 
2,939,514 
2,548,237 
2,735,793 
2,555,868 
2,593,438 
2,309,850 
2,469,050 

427,681 
480,207 
493,170 
512,049 
478,446 
476,811 
508,400 
529,046 
494,483 
467,649 
428,373 
444,933 

475,383 
532,332 
545,018 
560,099 
602,802 
592,651 
523,793 
550,466 
511,894 
476,063 
443,791 
475,725 

6,881,244 
7,346,318 
7,286,742 
8,589,882 
7,716,631 
8,053,483 
7,924,277 
7,738,989 
7,456,851 
6,984,971 
6,850,943 
6,863,569 

7,439,622 
7,744,963 
8,138,576 
8,751,131 
8,879,743 
8,789,735 
8,019,211 
8,300,149 
8,272,770 
7,780,636 
7,613,309 
8,036,606 

8,187 
217,767 

86,482 
227.247 
214,301 
157,668 
225,816 
120,147 
255,575 
253,761 

1,386,940^ 
338,007 

183,985 
110,091 
280,356 
176,126 
99,240 
92,384 
98,179 

153,986 
223,654 
184,741 

1,314,6503 
127,971 

125,923 
171,884 
378,262 
273,878 
139,994 
207,569 
266,304 
229,516 
230,015 
273,169 
217,786 
198,631 

236,046 
249,369 
310,039 
314,878 
346,513 
274,142 
327,998 
256,794 
258,568 
217,518 
232,055 

1 Excludes increases granted to classified employees, which were not available for December, 
increases. 3 Includes Post Office Christmas rush overtime payments. 

2 Includes 

3.—Federal Government Employment for the Month of March 1954 and 1955 and Earnings 
for the Years Ended Mar. 31, 1954 and 1955 classified by Department and Principal 
Branch or Service. 
NOTE.—Excludes Federal Government enterprises, figures for which are given in Table 4. Figures for 1953 

are given on pp. 114-118 of the 1955 Year Book. 

Department and 
Branch or Service 

plojees Earnings 

Exempt 

ploytes Earnings 

Classified 

Em­
ployees Earnings 

Exempt 

Em­
ployees Earnings 

Agriculture 
General Services 
Science Service 
Experimental Farms Service.. 
Production Service 
Marketing Service 
Rehabilitation Services (PFRA 

and MMRA, ete.) 
Agricultural Prices Support Act 

Auditor General. . 
General Services. 
Statutory 

Chief Electoral Office 
General Services . . . . 
Statutory 

63023—9 

No. 

5,610 
221 

1,390 

• 141 
140 

1 

20 
19 

1 

$'000 

19,611 9 
651-5 

5,009-3 
3,363-9 
5,537-3 
3,314-3 

1,644-8 
90-8 

564-6 
549-6 

150 

No. 

1,934 
19 

158 
992 
71 
2 

692 

$'000 

5,048-9 
68-0 

401-6 
2,530-0 

155-2 
12-3 

1,851-8 

No. 

5,739 
196 

1,450 
938 

1,612 
996 

530 
17 

140 
139 

1 

18 
17 
1 

$'000 

21,533-5 
602-9 

5,620-8 
3,639-8 
6,028-1 
3,5401 

631-7 
613-8 

17-9 

7 7 0 
65-0 
12-0 

No. 

1,940 
4 

141 
1,028 

81 
10 

676 

$'000 

5,686-0 
14-6 

420-6 
2,829-5 

223-5 
13 0 

2,184-8 


