2.—Earnings of Classified and Exempt Employees of the Federal Government by Month, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1954 and 1955

Nors.—Includes departments, boards, commissions, etc., listed in Table 3 but excludes certain Federal Government enterprises, figures for which are given in Table 4. Figures for April 1952-March 1953 are given at p. 113 of the 1955 Year Book.

Fiscal Year and Month	Total Classified		Exe	Additional Overtime Earnings			
		Prevailing Rate	Casual	Ships' Crews	Total Exempt	Classified	Exempt
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	S
1953-54							-
April	30,909,319	4,520,126	1,933,437	427,681	6,881,244	8,187	125,923
May	30,879,035	4,865,220	2,000,891	480,207	7,346,318	217,767	171,884
June	30,950,340	4,610,356	2,183,216	493,170	7,286,742	86,482	378,262
July	31,176,008	5,246,002	2,831,831	512,049	8,589,882	227.247	273,878
August	31,334,757	4,633,538	2,604,647	478,446	7,716,631	214,301	139,994
September	31,320,201	4,874,808	2,701,864	476,811	8,053,483	157,668	207,569
October	31,639,217	4,781,767	2,634,110	508,400	7,924,277	225,816	266,304
November	31,881,163	4,854,869	2,355,074	529,046	7,738,989	120, 147	229,516
December	32, 123, 778 1	4,798,317	2,164,051	494,483	7,456,851	255,575	230,015
January	34,756,0762	4,506,934	2,010,388	467,649	6,984,971	253,761	273, 169
February	34,819,104	4,461,519	1,961,051	• 428,373	6,850,943	1,386,9403	217,786
March	35,075,058	4,301,871	2,116,765	444,933	6,863,569	338,007	198,631
1954-55							
April	35,367,522	4,763,497	2,200,742	475,383	7,439,622	183,985	236,046
May	35,614,242	4,955,540	2,257,091	532,332	7,744,963	110,091	249,369
June	35,895,810	5,139,100	2,454,458	545,018	8, 138, 576	280,356	310,039
July	35,861,032	5,319,656	2,871,376	560,099	8, 751, 131	176, 126	314,878
August	35,912,345	5,035,273	3,241,668	602,802	8,879,743	99,240	346,513
September	35,866,683	5,257,570	2,939,514	592,651	8,789,735	92,384	274,142
October	36,084,397	4,947,181	2,548,237	523,793	8,019,211	98,179	327,998
November	36,251,568	5,013,890	2,735,793	550,466	8,300,149	153,986	256,794
December	36,389,890	5,205,008	2,555,868	511,894	8,272,770	223,654	258,568
January	36,582,958	4,711,135	2,593,438	476,063	7,780,636	184,741	217,518
February	36,787,074	4,859,668	2,309,850	443,791	7,613,309	1,314,6503	232,055
March	36,884,572	5.091.831	2,469,050	475,725	8,036,606	127.971	282.083

¹ Excludes increases granted to classified employees, which were not available for December. increases.
² Includes Post Office Christmas rush overtime payments.

3.—Federal Government Employment for the Month of March 1954 and 1955 and Earnings for the Years Ended Mar. 31, 1954 and 1955 classified by Department and Principal Branch or Service.

NOTE.—Excludes Federal Government enterprises, figures for which are given in Table 4. Figures for 1953 are given on pp. 114-118 of the 1955 Year Book.

	1954				1955			
Department and Branch or Service	Classified		Exempt		Classified		Exempt	
Dranen or Service	Em- ployees	Earnings	Em- ployees	Earnings	Em- ployees	Earnings	Em- ployees	Earnings
	No.	\$'000	No.	\$'000	No.	\$'000	No.	\$'000
Agriculture General Services Science Service Experimental Farms Service Production Service Marketing Service. Rehabilitation Services (PFRA and MMRA, etc.). Agricultural Prices Support Act.	1,390 926 1,581 987 474	19,611·9 651·5 5,009·3 3,363·9 5,537·3 3,314·3 1,644·8 90·8	1,934 19 158 992 71 2 692	5,018·9 68·0 401·6 2,530·0 155·2 12·3 1,851·8	5,739 196 1,450 938 1,612 996 530	21,533.5 620.9 5,620.8 3,639.8 6,028.1 3,540.1 2,022.5 79.3	1,946 4 141 1,028 81 10 676	5,686.6 14.6 420.6 2,829.5 223.5 13.0 2,184.8
Auditor General General Services Statutory		564 · 6 549 · 6 15 · 0	=	=	140 139 1	631·7 613·8 17·9	Ξ	=
Chief Electoral Office General Services	19	105·3 93·3 12·0	ΙΞ	Ē	18 17 1	77.0 65.0 12.0	Ξ	=

63023 - 9

² Includes